
   EBDHS-MB-SR

Ceiling presence detector
Detector de presencia de techo
Detector de presença de teto
Deckenmontierter Präsenzmelder
Détecteur de présence de plafond
Rilevatore di presenza da soffitto

RefWD897 issue 1

EN   This device should be installed by a
qualified electrician in accordance with the
latest edition of the IEE wiring regulations.

DE   Dieses Gerät ist ausschließlich von
qualifizierten Elektrofachkräften zu installieren.

ES   Este dispositivo solo debe
ser instalado por un electricista
debidamente cualificado.

FR   Seul un électricien qualifié
peut installer ce dispositif.

PT   Somente um eletricista qualificado
deve instalar este dispositivo.

IT   Il dispositivo deve essere installato da
un elettricista qualificato.

EN   EBDHS-MB-SR is a high-sensitivity
presence detector for high bay applications
providing automatic control of lighting loads
with optional manual control. Interfacing
with the Philips SR system the EBDHS-MB-
SR is suitable for environments such as
warehouses and factories, and where high
detection sensitivity is needed. Functioning
as a presence detector, the unit can turn
lights on when a room is occupied and off
when the room is empty. Optional settings
allow lights to be turned off in response to
ambient light levels.

DE   EBDHS-MB-SR ist eine
hochempfindliche Präsenzmelder für
Hochregalanwendungen eine automatische
Steuerung von Beleuchtungslasten mit
optionaler manueller Steuerung. Interfacing
mit dem SR-System Philips die EBDHS-MB-
SR eignet sich für Umgebungen wie
Lagerhallen und Fabriken, und bei denen
eine hohe Nachweisempfindlichkeit
erforderlich ist. Funktionsweise als
Präsenzmelder kann das Gerät einschalten,
leuchtet auf, wenn ein Raum belegt ist und
aus, wenn der Raum leer ist. Optionale
Einstellungen erlauben Lichter in Reaktion
auf Umgebungslicht ausgeschaltet werden.

ES   EBDHS-MB-SR es un detector de
presencia de alta sensibilidad para
aplicaciones de gran altura que
proporcionan control automático de cargas
de iluminación con control manual
opcional. Interfaz con el sistema SR Philips
la EBDHS-MB-SR es adecuado para
entornos, tales como almacenes y fábricas,
y donde se necesita alta sensibilidad de
detección. Al funcionar como un detector de
presencia, la unidad puede encender las
luces cuando la habitación está ocupada y
se apaga cuando la habitación está vacía.
Ajustes opcionales permiten que las luces
se apaguen en respuesta a los niveles de
luz ambiente.

PT   EBDHS-MB-SR é um detector de
presença de alta sensibilidade para
aplicações de alta baía fornecendo controle
automático de cargas de iluminação com
controle manual opcional. Interface com o
sistema SR Philips do EBDHS-MB-SR é
adequado para ambientes como armazéns
e fábricas, e onde é necessária
sensibilidade de detecção alta.
Funcionando como um detector de
presença, a unidade pode acender a luz
quando uma sala é ocupado e desliga
quando a sala está vazia. configurações
opcionais permitem luzes para ser
desligado em resposta a níveis de luz
ambiente.

FR   EBDHS-MB-SR est un détecteur de
présence à haute sensibilité pour les
applications haute baie offrant un contrôle
automatique des charges d'éclairage avec
commande manuelle en option. Interfaçage
avec le système de SR Philips le EBDHS-
MB-SR est adapté pour les environnements
tels que les entrepôts et les usines, et où la
sensibilité de détection élevée est
nécessaire. Fonctionnant comme un
détecteur de présence, l'unité peut éteindre
les lumières quand une salle est occupée et
quand la salle est vide. Réglages optionnels
permettent lumières pour être désactivées
en réponse à des niveaux de lumière
ambiante.

IT   EBDHS-MB-SR è un rilevatore di
presenza ad alta sensibilità per applicazioni
ad alta bay che forniscono il controllo
automatico dei carichi di illuminazione con
controllo manuale opzionale.
L'interfacciamento con il sistema SR Philips
il EBDHS-MB-SR è adatto per ambienti
come magazzini e fabbriche, e dove è
necessaria un'elevata sensibilità di
rilevamento. Funzionando come un
rilevatore di presenza, l'unità può
accendere le luci quando una stanza è
occupata e si spegne quando la stanza è
vuota. Impostazioni opzionali consentono
luci siano spente in risposta ai livelli di luce
ambientale.
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ADJUST COVERAGE | ABDECKUNG ANPASSEN | AJUSTAR COBERTURA|
AJUSTAR A COBERTURA | RÉGLER LA COUVERTURE | REGOLAZIONE DELLA
COPERTURA

EN   This pack includes 2 clip-on shields that
you can shape to configure detection
patterns for situations such as aisles and
corners.

Complete all infrared programming before
attaching the shields, as they might cover the
infrared sensor. The shields might also cover
the light sensor, so ensure correct operation
before commissioning.

PT   Este pacote inclui 2 revestimentos de
grampos que podem ser moldados para
configurar os padrões de detecção de
eventos, como corredores e cantos.

Finalize todas as programações em
infravermelho antes de prender os escudos,
pois estes podem obstruir o sensor de
infravermelho. Os escudos podem também
obstruir o sensor de iluminação. Portanto,
certifique-se de sua correta operação antes
do comissionamento.

DE   Dieses Paket enthält 2 ansteckbare
Blenden, mit denen Sie Erkennungsmuster
für Situationen wie Gänge und Ecken
konfigurieren können.

Schließen Sie alle Infrarot-
Programmierungen vor der Befestigung der
Blenden ab, da sie den Infrarotsensor
verdecken könnten. Die Blenden könnten
auch den Lichtsensor verdecken; achten Sie
vor der Inbetriebnahme also auf die korrekte
Funktion.

FR   Ce lot inclut 2 blindages à clip que
vous pouvez façonner afin de configurer des
modèles de détection pour des situations
telles que les allées et les coins.

Terminez toute la programmation infrarouge
avant de mettre les protections en place,
puisqu'elles pourraient couvrir le capteur
infrarouge. Les protections peuvent aussi
couvrir le capteur de lumière. Veuillez
vérifier le bon fonctionnement avant
l'utilisation réelle.

ES   Este juego incluye 2 protecciones con
clip a las que puede dar forma para
configurar patrones de detección adaptados
a pasillos y esquinas.

Complete toda la programación de
infrarrojos antes de unir las protecciones,
dado que podrían cubrir el sensor de
infrarrojos. Las protecciones también
pueden cubrir el sensor de luz, por lo que
deberá asegurar que funcionan
correctamente antes de la puesta en
funcionamiento.

IT Laconfezionecontienedueschermiad
agganciocheèpossibileadattareperla
configurazionedeglischemidi rilevamento in
situazionichepresentanocorridoieangoli.

Completare tutta la programmazione con
infrarosso prima di fissare gli schermi poiché
questi potrebbero coprire il sensore a
infrarossi. Gli schermi possono anche
coprire il sensore di luminosità: assicurarsi
che il funzionamento sia corretto prima della
messa in opera.

1 2

EN   Cut along straight slots to get
coverage shown in table.

DE   Zur Abdeckung entlang gerader
Slots schneiden; siehe Tabelle.

ES   Corte ranuras rectas para
conseguir cobertura tal como se
indica en la tabla.

PT   Corte ao longo das ranhuras
retas para obter a cobertura
mostrada na tabela.

FR   Découper le long des fentes
droites pour obtenir la couverture
présentée dans le tableau.

IT   Tagliare le fessure in linea retta
per ottenere la copertura indicata
nella tabella.

a
↔
↕

Cut | Ausschneiden | Cortar
Corte | Découper | Taglio

#1 #2 #3 #4

15
b 18.0 12.8 8.8 4.4

c 13.5 9.6 6.6 3.3

10
b 11.7 8.3 5.7 2.9

c 9.0 6.4 4.4 2.2

6
b 7.2 5.1 3.5 1.8

c 5.4 3.8 2.6 1.3

3
b 4.1 2.9 2.0 1.0

c 3.6 2.6 1.8 0.9

EN   Clip trimmed masks into detector bezel & align
them with sensor head alignment marks & the aisle.

DE   Getrimmte Masken in Detektorrahmen
einklippen und auf die Markierungen am Sensorkopf
sowie auf den Gang ausrichten.

ES   Prenda las máscaras recortadas al detector y
alinéelas con las marcas de alineación del cabezal
del sensor y el pasillo.

PT   Prenda as máscaras aparadas na luneta do
detector e alinhe-a com as marcas de alinhamento
da cabeça do sensor e do corredor.

FR   Attacher les masques rognés à la lunette du
détecteur et les aligner avec les marques
d'alignement de la tête du capteur et l'allée.

IT   Agganciare le maschere ritagliate nella ghiera
del rilevatore e allinearle con il corridoio e i segni
presenti sulla testa del sensore.



1 2

EN   Cut along semi-circular slots to get coverage
shown in table.

DE   Zur Abdeckung entlang halbrunder Slots
schneiden; siehe Tabelle.

ES   Corte ranuras semicirculares para conseguir
cobertura tal como se indica en la tabla.

PT   Corte ao longo das ranhuras semi-circulares
para obter a cobertura mostrada na tabela.

FR Découperle longdesfentessemi-circulairespour
obtenirlacouvertureprésentéedansletableau.

IT   Tagliare fessure semicircolari per la copertura
indicata nella tabella.

a
↔
↕

Cut | Ausschneiden | Cortar
Corte | Découper | Taglio

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5

15
b 35.6 25.2 18.0 12.8 8.8

c 26.7 18.9 13.5 9.6 6.6

10
b 23.1 16.4 11.7 8.3 5.7

c 17.8 12.6 9.0 6.4 4.4

6
b 14.2 10.1 7.2 5.1 3.5

c 10.7 7.6 5.4. 3.8 2.6

3
b 8.0 5.7 4.1 2.9 2.0

c 7.1 5.0 3.6 2.6 1.8

EN   Attach trimmed masks to
detector.

DE   Getrimmte Masken mit Detektor
verknüpfen.

ES   Coloque las máscaras
recortadas en el detector.

PT   Prenda as máscaras aparadas
no detector.

FR   Attacher les masques rognés au
détecteur.

IT   Inserire le maschere ritagliate nel
rilevatore.



INSTALLATION | INSTALACIÓN | INSTALLAZIONE | INSTALAÇÃO

EN   Take care to prevent damage to the
lens and surrounding IP seal: do not grip
unit at the lens end, and hold the square
body near the threaded end when
installing and tightening the nut.

PT   Tome cuidado para evitar danos às
lentes e vedações IP nas proximidades:
não segure a unidade nas extremidades
da lente e segure o corpo quadrado
próximo à extremidade roscada ao instalar
e apertar a porca.

DE   Beschädigungen der Linse und der
umliegenden IP-Dichtung sind zu
verhindern: Einheit nicht an der Linse
greifen; Komponente bei der
Installation und dem Anziehen der
Mutter eng an dem Ende mit Gewinde
greifen.

FR   Prenez soin de ne pas
endommager la lentille et le joint IP. Ne
tenez pas l'unité par la lentille. Tenez le
boîtier carré à proximité de l'extrémité
filetée pour installer et serrer l'écrou.

ES   Tenga cuidado y evite que la lente y la
junta IP que la rodea sufran daños: no agarre
la unidad por el extremo de la lente y
mantenga la superficie cuadrada cerca del
extremo roscado al montar y apretar la
tuerca.

IT   Prestare attenzione a prevenire i danni
alla lente e alla guaina IP circostante: non
afferrare l'unità tenendola dall'estremità
dell'obiettivo e impugnare il corpo quadrato
vicino all'estremità filettata quando si installa
e serra il dado.

Standard luminaire fitting
Standard-Leuchtmittelfassung
Conector de luz estándar

Conexão padrão de luminária
Équipement pour luminaire standard
Supporto standard per apparecchi

d'illuminazione

1

1. EN   Use to get IP65 rating
ES   Utilícelo para obtener un grado de
protección IP65
FR   À utiliser pour obtenir l'indice IP65

DE   Anwendung für IP65-Einstufung
PT   Use para obter a classe IP65
IT   Utilizzare per ottenere una
classificazione IP65

IP luminaire fitting
IP-Leuchtmittelfassung
Conector de luz IP

Conexão IP da luminária
Équipement de luminaire IP
Supporto dell'apparecchio di

illuminazione IP

1 1

1. EN Use where luminaire housing has 5° draft angle.
DE   Einsatz bei Leuchtmittelgehäuse mit 5° Schräglage.
ES   Utilícelo cuando la carcasa de la luz tenga un ángulo de diseño de 5°.
PT   Utilize quando o corpo da luminária tiver ângulo de saída de 5°.
FR   À utiliser lorsque le boîtier du luminaire a un angle de dépouille de 5°.
IT   Usare se l'illuminazione è dotata di un angolo di sformo di 5°.



WIRING | VERKABELUNG | CABLEADO | CHICOTE ELÉTRICO | CÂBLAGE |
CABLAGGIO

SR1

SR2

1
2

EN
1. Detector
2. SR driver

DE
1. Präsenzmelder
2. SR Treiber

ES
1. Detector
2. SR controlador

PT
1. Detector
2. SR driver

FR
1. Détecteur
2. SR driver

IT
1. Rilevatoreo
2. SR driver



CO
NT

RO
LL

IN
G
W
ITH

HA
ND

SE
T|

ST
EU

ER
UN

G
MI
TH

AN
DS

ET
|C

ON
TR

OL
CO

N
EL

MA
ND

O
|C

ON
TR

OL
E
CO

M
O
AP

AR
EL

HO
|C

ON
TR

ÔL
E
AV

EC
CO

MB
IN
É|

CO
NT

RO
LL

O
ME

DI
AN

TE
TE

LE
CO

MA
ND

O

E
N
   
P
oi
nt
th
e
ha
nd
se
ta
tt
he

de
vi
ce

an
d
pr
es
s
th
e
bu
tto
ns

sh
ow

n.
 A
n
LE

D
in
th
e
de
vi
ce

fla
sh
es

w
he
n
it
re
ce
iv
es

a
co
m
m
an
d.

P
T
   
A
po
nt
e
o
te
le
co
m
an
do

pa
ra
o
de
te
ct
or
e
pr
es
si
on
e
os

bo
tõ
es

m
os
tra
do
s.
 U

m
LE

D
do

di
sp
os
iti
vo

pi
sc
a
ao

re
ce
be
ru
m

co
m
an
do
.

D
E
   
R
ic
ht
en

S
ie
da
s
H
an
ds
et
au
fd
en

D
et
ek
to
ru
nd

dr
üc
ke
n
S
ie

di
e
an
ge
ze
ig
te
n
Ta
st
en
. 
E
in
e
LE

D
im

G
er
ät
bl
in
kt
,w

en
n
ei
n

B
ef
eh
le
m
pf
an
ge
n
w
ird
.

F
R
   
P
oi
nt
er
le
co
m
bi
né

ve
rs
le
dé
te
ct
eu
re
ta
pp
uy
er
su
rl
es

bo
ut
on
s
in
di
qu
és
. 
U
n
vo
ya
nt
LE

D
cl
ig
no
te
su
rl
e
di
sp
os
iti
f

lo
rs
qu
'il
re
ço
it
un
e
co
m
m
an
de
.

E
S
   
A
pu
nt
e
co
n
el
m
an
do

al
de
te
ct
or
y
pu
ls
e
lo
s
bo
to
ne
s
qu
e
se

in
di
ca
n.
 U

n
LE

D
pa
rp
ad
ea

en
el
de
te
ct
or
cu
an
do

re
ci
be

un
a
or
de
n.

IT
   
In
di
riz
za
re
il
te
le
co
m
an
do

ve
rs
o
il
ril
ev
at
or
e
e
pr
em

er
e
i

pu
ls
an
ti
in
di
ca
ti.
 I
lL
E
D
de
ld
is
po
si
tiv
o
la
m
pe
gg
er
à
un
a
vo
lta

ric
ev
ut
o
un

co
m
an
do
.

In
iti
al
is
at
io
n
|I
ni
tia
lis
ie
ru
ng

|I
ni
ci
al
iz
ac
ió
n
|I
ni
ci
al
iz
aç
ão

|I
ni
tia
lis
at
io
n
|I
ni
zi
al
iz
za
zi
on
e

*
de
fa
ul
t|
V
or
ei
ns
te
llu
ng

|p
re
de
te
rm
in
ad
o
|p
ad
rã
o
|d
éf
au
t|
pr
ed
ef
in
ito

U
H
S
5

U
N
LC

D
H
S

E
N
   
To

te
st
th
e
de
te
ct
or
is
w
or
ki
ng

w
ith
in

ra
ng
e
(w
al
k
te
st
)

E
S
   
P
ar
a
pr
ob
ar
qu
e
el
de
te
ct
or
fu
nc
io
na

de
nt
ro
de
lr
an
go

(p
ru
eb
a
ca
m
in
an
do
)

F
R
   
P
ou
rv
ér
ifi
er
qu
e
le
dé
te
ct
eu
re
st
à
po
rté
e

et
fo
nc
tio
nn
e
(te
st
de

m
ar
ch
e)

D
E
   
Fu
nk
tio
ns
pr
üf
un
g,
ob

de
rD

et
ek
to
r

in
ne
rh
al
b
de
rR

ei
ch
w
ei
te
ar
be
ite
t

(G
eh
pr
üf
un
g)

P
T
   
P
ar
a
te
st
ar
se

o
de
te
ct
or
es
tá
fu
nc
io
na
nd
o

(te
st
e
de

ca
m
in
ha
da
)

IT
   
P
er
te
st
ar
e
il
fu
nz
io
na
m
en
to
de
lr
ile
va
to
re

al
l'i
nt
er
no

de
lla

di
st
an
za

m
as
si
m
a
(te
st
de
lla

ca
m
m
in
at
a)

D
e
t
e
c
t
o
r
P
a
r
a
m
s
(
C
h
.
1
&
2
)
>

W
a
l
k
T
e
s
t
L
E
D

=
O
n

E
N
   
To

st
op

th
e
LE

D
fla
sh
in
g
af
te
ra

w
al
k
te
st

E
S
   
P
ar
a
de
te
ne
re
lp
ar
pa
de
o
de

LE
D
tra
s

un
a
pr
ue
ba

F
R
   
P
ou
ra
rr
êt
er
le
cl
ig
no
te
m
en
td
e
la
LE

D
ap
rè
s
un

te
st

D
E
   
A
nh
al
te
n
de
s
LE

D
-B
lin
ke
ns

na
ch

ei
ne
r

P
rü
fu
ng

P
T
   
P
ar
a
qu
e
o
LE

D
pa
re
de

pi
sc
ar
ap
ós

o
te
st
e

IT
   
P
er
ar
re
st
ar
e
il
la
m
pe
gg
ia
m
en
to
de
lL
E
D

do
po

un
te
st

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð
D
e
t
e
c
t
o
r
P
a
r
a
m
s
(
C
h
.
1
&
2
)
>

W
a
l
k
T
e
s
t
L
E
D

=
O
f
f



E
N
   
To

se
tt
he

bu
rn
-in

tim
e
(fo
rd
im
m
in
g

de
vi
ce
s)

E
S
   
P
ar
a
es
ta
bl
ec
er
el
tie
m
po

de
«b
ur
n-
in
»

(p
ar
a
di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
de

at
en
ua
ci
ón
)

F
R
   
P
ou
rd
éf
in
ir
la
du
ré
e
de

ro
da
ge

(p
ou
rl
es

di
sp
os
iti
fs
à
gr
ad
at
io
n)

D
E
   
E
in
st
el
lu
ng

de
rE

in
br
en
nz
ei
t(
fü
rD

im
m
-

V
or
ric
ht
un
ge
n)

P
T
   
P
ar
a
de
fin
ir
o
te
m
po

de
aj
us
te
(p
ar
a

di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
re
du
to
re
s
de

ilu
m
in
aç
ão

(d
im
m
er
s)
)

IT
   
P
er
de
fin
ire

il
te
m
po

di
te
st
in
iz
ia
le
(p
er
i

di
sp
os
iti
vi
di
re
go
la
zi
on
e)

*0
ho
ur
s
|S
tu
nd
en

|h
or
as

|H
or
as

|h
eu
re
s
|o
re

50
ho
ur
s
|S
tu
nd
en

|h
or
as

|H
or
as

|h
eu
re
s
|o
re

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

10
0
ho
ur
s
|S
tu
nd
en

|h
or
as

|H
or
as

|h
eu
re
s
|o
re

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
2
>
B
u
r
n
-
i
n
H
o
u
r
s
=

1
-
9
9
9

ho
ur
s
|S
tu
nd
en

|h
or
as

|H
or
as

|
he
ur
es

|o
re

0
*

di
sa
bl
ed

|D
ea
kt
iv
ie
rt
|i
nv
al
id
o
|

in
va
lid
o
|d
és
ac
tiv
ée

|i
nv
al
id
o

E
N
   
To

se
tt
he

ba
lla
st
ty
pe

(fo
rd
im
m
in
g

de
vi
ce
s)

E
S
   
P
ar
a
es
ta
bl
ec
er
el
tip
o
de

ba
la
st
o(
pa
ra

di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
de

at
en
ua
ci
ón
)

F
R
   
P
ou
rd
éf
in
ir
le
ty
pe

de
ba
lla
st
(p
ou
rl
es

di
sp
os
iti
fs
à
gr
ad
at
io
n)

D
E
   
E
in
st
el
lu
ng

de
rA

rt
de
s
V
or
sc
ha
ltg
er
ät
s

(fü
rD

im
m
-V
or
ric
ht
un
ge
n)

P
T
   
P
ar
a
de
fin
ir
o
tip
o
de

re
at
or
(p
ar
a

di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
re
du
to
re
s
de

ilu
m
in
aç
ão

(d
im
m
er
s)
)

IT
   
P
er
im
po
st
ar
e
il
tip
o
de
lb
al
la
st
(p
er
i

di
sp
os
iti
vi
di
re
go
la
zi
on
e)

*D
A
LI
:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

D
S
I:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
2
>
L
o
a
d
T
y
p
e

=
D
S
I
/D
A
L
I
*

E
N
   
To

re
se
tt
he

un
it
to
th
e
fa
ct
or
y
de
fa
ul
ts

E
S
   
P
ar
a
re
st
ab
le
ce
rl
os

va
lo
re
s
de

fá
br
ic
a

de
la
un
id
ad

F
R
   
P
ou
rr
ét
ab
lir
le
s
va
le
ur
s
pa
rd
éf
au
t

d'
us
in
e
de

l'u
ni
té

D
E
   
Zu
rü
ck
se
tz
en

de
rE

in
he
it
au
f

W
er
ks
ei
ns
te
llu
ng
en

P
T
   
P
ar
a
re
to
rn
ar
a
un
id
ad
e
ao
s
pa
dr
õe
s
de

fá
br
ic
a

IT
   
P
er
rip
or
ta
re
l'u
ni
tà
al
le
im
po
st
az
io
ni
di

fa
bb
ric
a

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð
C
o
n
f
i
g
>
F
a
c
t
o
r
y
R
e
s
e
t



Li
gh
tl
ev
el
s
|L
ic
ht
pe
ge
l|
N
iv
el
es

de
lu
z
|N

ív
ei
s
de

ilu
m
in
aç
ão

|N
iv
ea
ux

de
lu
m
iè
re
|L
iv
el
li

de
lla

lu
ce

*
de
fa
ul
t|
V
or
ei
ns
te
llu
ng

|p
re
de
te
rm
in
ad
o
|p
ad
rã
o
|d
éf
au
t|
pr
ed
ef
in
ito

U
H
S
5

U
N
LC

D
H
S

E
N
   
To

tu
rn
th
e
lig
ht
s
on

E
S
   
P
ar
a
en
ce
nd
er
la
s
lu
ce
s.

F
R
   
P
ou
ra
llu
m
er
le
s
lu
m
iè
re
s.

D
E
   
U
m
di
e
B
el
eu
ch
tu
ng

ei
nz
us
ch
al
te
n.

P
T
   
P
ar
a
lig
ar
a
ilu
m
in
aç
ão
.

IT
   
P
er
ac
ce
nd
er
e
l'i
llu
m
in
az
io
ne
.

U
s
e
r
>
M
a
n
u
a
l
O
v
e
r
r
i
d
e
O
n

E
N
   
To

tu
rn
th
e
lig
ht
s
of
f

E
S
   
P
ar
a
ap
ag
ar
la
s
lu
ce
s.

F
R
   
P
ou
ré
te
in
dr
e
le
s
lu
m
iè
re
s.

D
E
   
U
m
di
e
B
el
eu
ch
tu
ng

au
sz
us
ch
al
te
n.

P
T
   
D
es
lig
ar
a
ilu
m
in
aç
ão
.

IT
   
P
er
sp
eg
ne
re
l'i
llu
m
in
az
io
ne
.

U
s
e
r
>
M
a
n
u
a
l
O
v
e
r
r
i
d
e
O
f
f

E
N
   
To

ra
is
e
th
e
lig
ht
le
ve
l(
fo
rd
im
m
in
g

de
vi
ce
s)

E
S
   
P
ar
a
su
bi
re
ln
iv
el
de

lu
z
(p
ar
a

di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
de

at
en
ua
ci
ón
)

F
R
   
P
ou
ra
ug
m
en
te
rl
e
ni
ve
au

de
lu
m
in
os
ité

(p
ar
a
di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
de

at
en
ua
ci
ón
)

D
E
   
Zu
rE

rh
öh
un
g
de
s
Li
ch
tp
eg
el
s
(fü
rD

im
m
-

V
or
ric
ht
un
ge
n)

P
T

P
ar
a
au
m
en
ta
ro

ní
ve
ld
e
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

(p
ar
a
di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
re
du
to
re
s
de

ilu
m
in
aç
ão

(d
im
m
er
s)
)

IT
   
P
er
au
m
en
ta
re
il
liv
el
lo
de
lla

lu
ce

(p
er
i

di
sp
os
iti
vi
di
re
go
la
zi
on
e)

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð
U
s
e
r
>
R
a
i
s
e

E
N
   
To

lo
w
er
th
e
lig
ht
le
ve
l(
fo
rd
im
m
in
g

de
vi
ce
s)

E
S
   
P
ar
a
ba
ja
re
ln
iv
el
de

lu
z(
pa
ra

di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
de

at
en
ua
ci
ón
)

F
R
   
P
ou
ra
ba
is
se
rl
e
ni
ve
au

de
lu
m
in
os
ité

(p
ou
rl
es

di
sp
os
iti
fs
à
gr
ad
at
io
n)

D
E
   
S
en
ku
ng

de
s
Li
ch
tp
eg
el
s
(fü
rD

im
m
-

V
or
ric
ht
un
ge
n)

P
T
   
P
ar
a
di
m
in
ui
ro

ní
ve
ld
e
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

(p
ar
a

di
sp
os
iti
vo
s
re
du
to
re
s
de

ilu
m
in
aç
ão

(d
im
m
er
s)
)

IT
   
P
er
rid
ur
re
il
liv
el
lo
de
lla

lu
ce

(p
er
i

di
sp
os
iti
vi
di
re
go
la
zi
on
e)

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð
U
s
e
r
>
L
o
w
e
r

E
N
   
To

ca
nc
el
an

"o
n"
or
"o
ff"
ov
er
rid
e
an
d

re
su
m
e
no
rm
al
op
er
at
io
n

E
S
   
P
ar
a
ca
nc
el
ar
un
a
an
ul
ac
ió
n
de

«e
nc
en
di
do
»
o
«a
pa
ga
do
»
y
re
an
ud
ar
el

fu
nc
io
na
m
ie
nt
o
no
rm
al

F
R

P
ou
ra
nn
ul
er
un
e
co
m
m
an
de

de
dé
pa
ss
em

en
t«
 m
ar
ch
e 
»
ou

« 
ar
rê
t »

et
re
pr
en
dr
e
un

fo
nc
tio
nn
em

en
tn
or
m
al

D
E
   
A
bb
re
ch
en

ei
ne
r„
A
n-
“ o
de
r„
A
us
“"

Ü
be
rs
ch
re
ib
un
g
un
d
A
uf
na
hm

e
de
s

N
or
m
al
be
tri
eb
s

P
T
   
P
ar
a
ca
nc
el
ar
o
co
m
an
do

de
"li
ga
r"
ou

"d
es
lig
ar
"e

re
in
ic
ia
ra

op
er
aç
ão

no
rm
al

IT
   
P
er
an
nu
lla
re
un

ov
er
rid
e
"o
n"
o
"o
ff"
e

rip
re
nd
er
e
il
fu
nz
io
na
m
en
to
no
rm
al
e

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

or
|o
de
r|
o
|o
u
|o
u
|o

U
s
e
r
>
M
a
n
u
a
l
O
v
e
r
r
i
d
e
C
a
n
c
e
l



E
N
   
To

se
ta

ta
rg
et
lig
ht
le
ve
l(
w
he
re
th
e

lig
ht
in
g
sy
st
em

re
sp
on
ds

to
am

bi
en
tl
ig
ht

le
ve
l)

E
S
   
P
ar
a
es
ta
bl
ec
er
un

ni
ve
ld
e
lu
z
ob
je
tiv
o

(e
ls
is
te
m
a
de

ilu
m
in
ac
ió
n
re
sp
on
de

al
ni
ve
l

de
lu
z
am

bi
en
te
)

F
R
   
P
ou
rd
éf
in
ir
un

ni
ve
au

de
lu
m
in
os
ité

ci
bl
e
(le

sy
st
èm

e
d'
éc
la
ira
ge

ré
ag
is
sa
nt
au

ni
ve
au

de
lu
m
in
os
ité

am
bi
an
te
)

D
E
   
E
in
st
el
lu
ng

ei
ne
s
Zi
el
-L
ic
ht
pe
ge
ls
(a
n

de
m
da
s
B
el
eu
ch
tu
ng
ss
ys
te
m
au
fd
en

U
m
ge
bu
ng
sl
ic
ht
pe
ge
lr
ea
gi
er
t)

P
T
   
P
ar
a
um

ní
ve
l-a
lv
o
de

ilu
m
in
aç
ão

(e
m

qu
e
o
si
st
em

a
de

ilu
m
in
aç
ão

re
sp
on
de

ao
ní
ve
ld
e
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

do
am

bi
en
te
)

IT
   
P
er
im
po
st
ar
e
un

liv
el
lo
di
ill
um

in
az
io
ne

di
de
st
in
az
io
ne

(in
cu
ii
ls
is
te
m
a
di
ill
um

in
az
io
ne

ris
po
nd
a
al
liv
el
lo
de
lla

lu
ce

am
bi
en
ta
le
)

2→
7
=
Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N
ie
dr
ig
→
H
oc
h
|B
aj
o→

A
lto

   
   
   
   
   
B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

|F
ai
bl
e
→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto

9
=
N
on
e
|K
ei
ne
/r
|N
in
gu
no

|N
en
hu
m
|A
uc
un

|N
es
su
no

2,
5,
7:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

4,
*6
,9
:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
2
>
L
i
g
h
t
L
e
v
e
l
(
M
I
)

= 1
-
9
9
8

Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N

ie
dr
ig
→
H
oc
h

B
aj
o→

A
lto

|B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

Fa
ib
le

→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto

6
0
0
*

de
fa
ul
t|
V
or
ei
ns
te
llu
ng

pr
ed
et
er
m
in
ad
o 
|

pa
dr
ão

|d
éf
au
t|
pr
ed
ef
in
ito

9
9
9

di
sa
bl
ed

|D
ea
kt
iv
ie
rt
|i
nv
al
id
o

in
va
lid
o
|d
és
ac
tiv
ée

|i
nv
al
id
o

E
N
   
To

se
ta
n
am

bi
en
tl
ig
ht
le
ve
lb
el
ow

w
hi
ch

lig
ht
s
ca
n
be

sw
itc
he
d
on

E
S
   
P
ar
a
es
ta
bl
ec
er
un

ni
ve
ld
e
lu
z
am

bi
en
te

po
rd
eb
aj
o
de
lc
ua
ls
e
pu
ed
an

en
ce
nd
er
la
s

lu
ce
s

F
R
   
P
ou
rd
éf
in
ir
un

ni
ve
au

de
lu
m
in
os
ité

am
bi
an
te
au
-d
es
so
us

du
qu
el
le
s
éc
la
ira
ge
s

pe
uv
en
tê
tre

al
lu
m
és
.

D
E
   
E
in
st
el
lu
ng

ei
ne
s
U
m
ge
bu
ng
sl
ic
ht
pe
ge
ls
,

be
id
es
se
n
U
nt
er
sc
hr
ei
tu
ng

di
e
B
el
eu
ch
tu
ng

ei
ng
es
ch
al
te
tw

er
de
n
ka
nn

P
T
   
P
ar
a
de
fin
ir
um

ní
ve
ld
e
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

am
bi
en
te
em

qu
e
a
lu
ze
s
nã
o
se

ac
en
de
m

IT
P
er
im
po
st
ar
e
un

liv
el
lo
de
lla

lu
ce

am
bi
en
ta
le
al
di
so
tto

de
lq
ua
le
sa
rà
po
ss
ib
ile

ac
ce
nd
er
e
le
lu
ci

2→
9
=
Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N
ie
dr
ig

→
H
oc
h
|B
aj
o
→
A
lto

   
   
   
   
   
B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

|F
ai
bl
e
→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto

2,
5,
7:

4,
6,
*9
:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
1
(s
w
itc
hi
ng

|S
ch
al
te
r|

co
nm

ut
ac
ió
n
|r
ed
ut
or
es

de
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

|
co
m
m
ut
at
io
n
|c
om

m
ut
az
io
ne

)

or
|o
de
r|
o
|o
u
|o
u
|o

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
2
(d
im
m
in
g
|d
im
m
un
gs

|
at
en
ua
ci
ón

|r
ed
ut
or
es

de
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

|
gr
ad
at
io
n
|r
eg
ol
az
io
ne

)

>
L
u
x
O
n
L
e
v
e
l
=

1
-
9
*

Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N

ie
dr
ig
→
H
oc
h

B
aj
o→

A
lto

|B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

Fa
ib
le

→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto

1
0
1
-

1
9
9

hi
gh
er
re
so
lu
tio
n
|h
öh
er
e
A
uf
lö
su
ng

re
so
lu
ci
ón

m
ás

al
ta
|m

ai
or
re
so
lu
çã
o

pl
us

ha
ut
e
ré
so
lu
tio
n
|a

ris
ol
uz
io
ne

pi
ù
el
ev
at
a



E
N
   
To

se
ta
n
am

bi
en
tl
ig
ht
le
ve
la
bo
ve

w
hi
ch

lig
ht
s
sw

itc
h
of
f

E
S
   
P
ar
a
es
ta
bl
ec
er
un

ni
ve
ld
e
lu
z
am

bi
en
te

po
re
nc
im
a
de
lc
ua
ls
e
ap
ag
ue
n
la
s
lu
ce
s

F
R
   
P
ou
rd
éf
in
ir
un

ni
ve
au

de
lu
m
in
os
ité

am
bi
an
te
au
-d
es
su
s
du
qu
el
le
s
éc
la
ira
ge
s

s'
ét
ei
gn
en
t.

D
E
   
E
in
st
el
lu
ng

ei
ne
s
U
m
ge
bu
ng
sl
ic
ht
pe
ge
ls
,

be
id
es
se
n
Ü
be
rs
ch
re
itu
ng

di
e
B
el
eu
ch
tu
ng

au
sg
es
ch
al
te
tw

ird

P
T
   
P
ar
a
de
fin
ir
um

ní
ve
ld
e
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

am
bi
en
te
ac
im
a
do

qu
al
as

lu
ze
s
se

ap
ag
am

IT
   
P
er
im
po
st
ar
e
un

liv
el
lo
de
lla

lu
ce

am
bi
en
ta
le
al
di
so
pr
a
de
lq
ua
le
sp
eg
ne
re
le

lu
ci

2→
9
=
Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N
ie
dr
ig
→
H
oc
h
|B
aj
o→

A
lto

   
   
   
   
   
B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

|F
ai
bl
e
→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto

2,
5,
7:

4,
6,
*9
:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
1
(s
w
itc
hi
ng

|S
ch
al
te
r|

co
nm

ut
ac
ió
n
|r
ed
ut
or
es

de
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

|
co
m
m
ut
at
io
n
|c
om

m
ut
az
io
ne

)

or
|o
de
r|
o
|o
u
|o
u
|o

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
2
(d
im
m
in
g
|d
im
m
un
gs

|
at
en
ua
ci
ón

|r
ed
ut
or
es

de
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

|
gr
ad
at
io
n
|r
eg
ol
az
io
ne

)

>
L
u
x
O
f
f
L
e
v
e
l
=

1
-
9
*

Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N

ie
dr
ig
→
H
oc
h

B
aj
o→

A
lto

|B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

Fa
ib
le

→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto

1
0
1
-

1
9
9

hi
gh
er
re
so
lu
tio
n
|h
öh
er
e
A
uf
lö
su
ng

re
so
lu
ci
ón

m
ás

al
ta
|m

ai
or
re
so
lu
çã
o

pl
us

ha
ut
e
ré
so
lu
tio
n
|a

ris
ol
uz
io
ne

pi
ù
el
ev
at
a

D
et
ec
tio
n
|E
rk
en
nu
ng

|D
et
ec
ci
ón

|
D
et
ec
çã
o
|
D
ét
ec
tio
n
|
R
ile
va
m
en
to

*
de
fa
ul
t|
V
or
ei
ns
te
llu
ng

|p
re
de
te
rm
in
ad
o
|p
ad
rã
o
|d
éf
au
t|
pr
ed
ef
in
ito

U
H
S
5

U
N
LC

D
H
S

E
N
   
To

sw
itc
h
be
tw
ee
n
pr
es
en
ce

an
d

ab
se
nc
e
de
te
ct
io
n

E
S
   
P
ar
a
ca
m
bi
ar
en
tre

de
te
cc
ió
n
de

pr
es
en
ci
a
y
de

au
se
nc
ia

F
R
   
P
ou
rb
as
cu
le
re
nt
re
dé
te
ct
io
n
de

pr
és
en
ce

et
d'
ab
se
nc
e

D
E
   
S
ch
al
tu
ng

zw
is
ch
en

A
nw

es
en
he
its
-u
nd

A
bw

es
en
he
its
er
ke
nn
un
g

P
T
   
P
ar
a
al
te
rn
ar
en
tre

de
te
cç
ão

de
pr
es
en
ça

e
au
sê
nc
ia

IT
   
P
er
al
te
rn
ar
e
il
ril
ev
am

en
to
di
pr
es
en
za

e
as
se
nz
a

*
P
re
se
nc
e
|P
rä
se
nz

|P
re
se
nc
ia
|P
re
se
nç
a
|

P
ré
se
nc
e
|P
re
se
nz
a

A
bs
en
ce

|A
bw

es
en
he
it
|A
us
en
ci
a
|A
us
ên
ci
a
|

A
ss
en
za

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
1
(s
w
itc
hi
ng

|S
ch
al
te
r|

co
nm

ut
ac
ió
n
|r
ed
ut
or
es

de
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

|
co
m
m
ut
at
io
n
|c
om

m
ut
az
io
ne

)

or
|o
de
r|
o
|o
u
|o
u
|o

O
u
t
p
u
t
C
h
.
2

(d
im
m
in
g
|d
im
m
un
gs

|
at
en
ua
ci
ón

|r
ed
ut
or
es

de
ilu
m
in
aç
ão

|
gr
ad
at
io
n
|r
eg
ol
az
io
ne

)

>
D
e
t
e
c
t
i
o
n
M
o
d
e
=

P
r
e
s

*
P
re
se
nc
e
|P
rä
se
nz

|P
re
se
nc
ia
|

P
re
se
nç
a
|P
ré
se
nc
e
|P
re
se
nz
a

A
b
s

A
bs
en
ce

|A
bw

es
en
he
it
|A
us
en
ci
a
|

A
us
ên
ci
a
|A
bs
en
ce

|A
ss
en
za



E
N
   
To

se
tt
he

tim
e-
ou
tp
er
io
d

E
S
   
P
ar
a
es
ta
bl
ec
er
el
tie
m
po

de
es
pe
ra

F
R
   
P
ou
rd
éf
in
ir
la
pé
rio
de

de
te
m
po
ris
at
io
n

D
E
   
E
in
st
el
lu
ng

de
rT
im
eo
ut
-D
au
er

P
T
   
P
ar
a
de
fin
ir
o
in
te
rv
al
o
de

te
m
po

IT
   
P
er
im
po
st
ar
e
il
pe
rio
do

di
tim

eo
ut

1,
10
,*
20

m
in
ut
es

|M
in
ut
en

|m
in
ut
os

|m
in
ut
os

|
m
in
ut
i:

5,
15
,3
0
m
in
ut
es

|M
in
ut
en

|m
in
ut
os

|m
in
ut
os

|m
in
ut
i:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

10
se
co
nd
s
|S
ek
un
de
n
|s
eg
un
do
s
|s
ec
on
de
s
|

se
co
nd
i:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

D
e
t
e
c
t
o
r
P
a
r
a
m
s
(
C
h
.
1
&
2
)
>

T
i
m
e
o
u
t
(
m
i
n
s
)
=

1
-
9
9

m
in
ut
es

|M
in
ut
en

|m
in
ut
os

|m
in
ut
os

|m
in
ut
i

1
0
*

de
fa
ul
t|
V
or
ei
ns
te
llu
ng

pr
ed
et
er
m
in
ad
o 
|p
ad
rã
o

dé
fa
ut
|p
re
de
fin
ito

0
10

se
co
nd
s
|S
ek
un
de
n
|s
eg
un
do
s
|

se
co
nd
es

|s
ec
on
di

E
N
   
To

ch
an
ge

th
e
se
ns
iti
vi
ty
to
m
ov
em

en
t

E
S
   
P
ar
a
ca
m
bi
ar
la
se
ns
ib
ili
da
d
al

m
ov
im
ie
nt
o

F
R
   
P
ou
rm

od
ifi
er
la
se
ns
ib
ili
té
au

m
ou
ve
m
en
t

D
E
   
Ä
nd
er
un
g
de
rB

ew
eg
un
gs
em

pf
in
dl
ic
hk
ei
t

P
T
   
P
ar
a
al
te
ra
ra

se
ns
ib
ili
da
de

ao
m
ov
im
en
to

IT
   
P
er
m
od
ifi
ca
re
la
se
ns
ib
ili
tà
al
m
ov
im
en
to

2→
9
=
Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N
ie
dr
ig

→
H
oc
h
|B
aj
o
→
A
lto

   
   
   
   
   
B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

|F
ai
bl
e
→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto

1,
5,
*9
:

3,
6,
8:

S
H

IF
T

1
S

H
IF

T
2

S
H

I
F

T

ð

D
e
t
e
c
t
o
r
P
a
r
a
m
s
(
C
h
.
1
&
2
)
>

S
e
n
s
i
t
i
v
i
t
y
O
n
/
S
e
n
s
i
t
i
v
i
t
y

O
f
f
=

1
-
9
*

Lo
w
→
H
ig
h
|N

ie
dr
ig
→
H
oc
h

B
aj
o→

A
lto

|B
ai
xo

→
A
lto

Fa
ib
le

→
H
au
t|
B
as
so

→
A
lto



EN   Technical Data
Weight kg 0.1
Supply voltage DC 9V - 22.5V over DALI
Current consumption 8mA
Terminal capacity 2.5 mm²
Operational temp. ºC -10 to 35

Humidity 5 to 95% non-condensing
Material (casing) Flame retardant ABS and PC/ABS
IP rating 40 (IP65 with gasket)
Compliance EMC-2014/30/EU , LVD-2014/35/EU

ES   Datos Técnicos
Peso (kg) 0.1
Voltaje de entrada de CC 9 V - 22.5 V sobre DALI
Consumo de corriente 8mA
Capacidad del terminal 2.5 mm²
°C de temperatura operativa De -10 a 35

Humedad Del 5 al 95 % sin condensación
Material (carcasa) ABS y PC/ABS retardantes de llama
Grado de protección IP 40 (IP65 con junta de estanqueidad)
Conformidad con normativas EMC-2014/30/EU , LVD-2014/35/EU

FR   Données Techniques
Poids kg 0.1
Tension d'alimentation CC 9V - 22.5V sur DALI
Consommation courante 8mA
Capacité des terminaux 2.5 mm²
Température de fonctionnement ºC -10 à 35

Humidité 5 à 95 % sans condensation
Matériau (boîtier) F ABS et PC/ABS ignifuges
Indice IP 40 (IP65 avec joint)
Conformité EMC-2014/30/EU , LVD-2014/35/EU

CPElectronics - a businessunit of
Legrand Electric Limited
Brent Crescent, London NW10 7XR UK
Tel: +44 (0)333 900 0671
Fax: +44 (0)333 900 0674

www.cpelectronics.co.uk
enquiry@cpelectronics.co.uk

Due to our policy of continual product improvement, CP Electronics reserves the right to alter the specification of this product without prior notice.
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DE   Technische Daten
Gewicht kg 0.1
Versorgungsspannung DC 9V - 22.5V über DALI
Stromaufnahme 8mA
Leiterkapazität 2.5 mm²
Betriebstemperatur ºC -10 bis 35

Feuchtigkeit 5 bis 95% nicht-kondensierend
Material (Gehäuse) Brandverzögerndes ABS und PC/ABS
IP-Schutzklasse 40 (IP65 mit Dichtung)
Eingehaltene Normen EMC-2014/30/EU , LVD-2014/35/EU

PT   Dados Técnicos
Peso (kg) 0.1
Tensão de alimentação CC 9V - 22.5V sobre DALI
Consumo de corrente 8mA
Capacidade do terminal 2.5 mm²
Temperatura operacional (ºC) -10 a 35

Umidade 5% a 95%, sem condensação
Material (caixa) ABS e PC/ABS retardante de chamas
Classificação IP 40 (IP65 com vedação)
Compatibilidade EMC-2014/30/EU , LVD-2014/35/EU

IT   Specifiche Tecniche
Peso in kg 0.1
Tensione di alimentazione CC 9V - 22.5V oltre DALI
Consumo di corrente 8mA
Capacità del morsetto 2.5 mm²
Temperatura di esercizio ºC Da -10 a 35

Umidità da 5 a 95% senza condensa
Materiale (rivestimento) ABS e PC/ABS ignifugo
Classificazione IP 40 (IP65 con guarnizione)
Conformità EMC-2014/30/EU , LVD-2014/35/EU

CPElectronics - a businessunit of
Legrand Electric Limited
Brent Crescent, London NW10 7XR UK
Tel: +44 (0)333 900 0671
Fax: +44 (0)333 900 0674

www.cpelectronics.co.uk
enquiry@cpelectronics.co.uk

Due to our policy of continual product improvement, CP Electronics reserves the right to alter the specification of this product without prior notice.
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